PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4076972

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY INCORRECTLY ENTERED AS DATTON SYSTEMS GROU INC. SHOULD BE DAYTON SYSTEMS GROUP, INC. previously recorded on Reel 039477 Frame 0302. Assignor(s) hereby confirms ASSIGNOR, DAYTON SYSTEMS GROUP, INC. SELLS, ASSIGNS TRANSFERS TO DSG TECHNOLOGY LLC., P.O. BOX 750455, DAYTON, OHIO 45475		
Name			Execution Date	
DAYTON SYSTEMS	GROUP, INC.		12/17/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	DSG TECHNOLOGY LLC			
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 750455			
City:	DAYTON			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	45475			

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15146658

CORRESPONDENCE DAT	4			
Fax Number:	(216)363-9001			
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	216.363.9136			
Email:	tnauman@faysharpe.com			
Correspondent Name:	TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN, FAY SHARPE LLP			
Address Line 1:	THE HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR			
Address Line 2: 1228		EUCLID AVENUE		
Address Line 4:	CLE\	/ELAND, OHIO 44115		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DSGZ 200056US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Timothy E. Nauman/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/30/2016		

Total Attachments: 4

source=DSGZ200056US01_Previously-Recorded_Cover-Sheet_29AUG2016n#page1.tif source=DSGZ_200056US01_SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=DSGZ_200056US01_SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=DSGZ_200056US01_SignedAssignment#page3.tif

503966762 08/18/2016

.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name			Execution Date
DATTON SYSTEMS GF	ROUP, INC				12/17/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	DSG TEC	DSG TECHNOLOGY LLC			
Street Address:	P.O. BO>	(750455	*******		
City:	DAYTON	DAYTON			
State/Country:	OHIO	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	45475				
Property Type 1514		Num	ber		
Application Number: 1514		140030			
	ΑΤΑ				
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:	•	16)363-9001			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to t	he e-mail address	; first; if that is u	nsuccessful ant via US M	, it will be sent
Fax Number:	e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address	s first; if that is u ssful, it will be se	nsuccessful ent via US M	, it will be sent lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to t provided; 21	he e-mail address if that is unsucce	ssful, it will be se	nsuccessful ent via US M	, it will be sent lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to ta provided; 21 us	he e-mail address if that is unsucces 6.363.9000	ssful, it will be se	nsuccessful ent via US M	, it will be sent ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; 21 us F/ 12	he e-mail address if that is unsucces 6.363.9000 pto@faysharpe.co AY SHARPE LLP 28 EUCLID AVEN	<i>ssful, it will be se</i> m IUE, 5TH FLOOR	nsuccessful ent via US M	, it will be sent lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to ta provided; 21 us F/ 12 Tł	he e-mail address if that is unsucces 6.363.9000 pto@faysharpe.co AY SHARPE LLP 228 EUCLID AVEN HE HALLE BUILDI	ssful, it will be se m IUE, 5TH FLOOR NG	nsuccessful ent via US M	, it will be sent ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to ta provided; 21 us F/ 12 Tł	he e-mail address if that is unsucces 6.363.9000 pto@faysharpe.co AY SHARPE LLP 28 EUCLID AVEN	ssful, it will be se m IUE, 5TH FLOOR NG	nsuccessful ent via US M	, it will be sent ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; 21 us F/ 12 Th Cl	he e-mail address if that is unsucces 6.363.9000 pto@faysharpe.co AY SHARPE LLP 228 EUCLID AVEN HE HALLE BUILDI	ssful, it will be se m IUE, 5TH FLOOR NG 44115	nsuccessful ent via US M	, it will be sent lail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 21 us F/ 12 Th Cl	he e-mail address if that is unsucces 6.363.9000 pto@faysharpe.co AY SHARPE LLP 28 EUCLID AVEN IE HALLE BUILDI _EVELAND, OHIO	ssful, it will be se m IUE, 5TH FLOOR NG 44115 US01	nsuccessful ent via US M	, it will be sent lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to t provided; 21 us F/ 12 Th Cl	he e-mail address if that is unsucces 6.363.9000 pto@faysharpe.co AY SHARPE LLP 228 EUCLID AVEN 1E HALLE BUILDI LEVELAND, OHIO DSGZ 200056	ssful, it will be se om IUE, 5TH FLOOR NG 44115 US01 NAUMAN	nsuccessful ent via US M	, it will be sent lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to t provided; 21 us F/ 12 Th Cl	he e-mail address if that is unsucces 6.363.9000 pto@faysharpe.co AY SHARPE LLP 228 EUCLID AVEN E HALLE BUILDI EVELAND, OHIO DSGZ 200056 TIMOTHY E. N	ssful, it will be se om IUE, 5TH FLOOR NG 44115 US01 NAUMAN	nsuccessful ent via US M	, it will be sent ail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to t provided; 21 us F/ 12 Th Cl	he e-mail address if that is unsucces 6.363.9000 pto@faysharpe.co AY SHARPE LLP 228 EUCLID AVEN HE HALLE BUILDI EVELAND, OHIO DSGZ 200056 TIMOTHY E. Na /Timothy E. Na	ssful, it will be se om IUE, 5TH FLOOR NG 44115 US01 NAUMAN	nsuccessful ent via US M	, it will be sent lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to ta provided; 21 us F/ 12 TH Cl	he e-mail address if that is unsucces 6.363.9000 pto@faysharpe.co AY SHARPE LLP 228 EUCLID AVEN E HALLE BUILDI EVELAND, OHIO DSGZ 200056 TIMOTHY E. N 08/18/2016	ssful, it will be se m IUE, 5TH FLOOR NG 44115 US01 NAUMAN auman/	ent via US M	ail.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR: DAYTON SYSTEMS GROUP, INC. hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: DSG TECHNOLOGY LLC. P.O. Box 750455 Dayton, OH 45475 US

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in International Application No. PCT/US2015/050491 on 16 September 2015, claiming the priority benefit of U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 62/051,213, filed September 16, 2014 and U.S. provisional application Serial No. 62/136,847, filed March 23, 2015, entitled

CAP ASSEMBLY HAVING AN INSIDE SEAL

and in and to said applications and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 040186 FRAME: 0455

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my s	ignature on the date indicated		
below. Signed at the City of	_ State of		
on this day of	, 201		
DAYTON SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.			
By: Name: Title:			
State of) County of)			
On this day of, to me known to be the executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	, 201_ before me personally individual described in and who execution of the same.		
Notary	Public		
OR Marchae	()]		
Signed at the City of <u>Miamis budy</u> on this <u>May</u> of <u>December</u>	State of <u>UNIO</u> , 2015.		
BY: Breadley E. Bachmann Name: Stratley E. Bachmann Title: McSident / LEO			
Witnesses:			
Printed Name: JILL Kollars	Date: $\frac{12, 17}{2015}$		
Printed Name: KRISTA S. WINTERSOLLE	Date: 12/11/2015		

RECORDED: 09/30/2016